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IMPROVEMENT OF HERITAGE TEMPLES

159: SHRI MADDILA GURUMOORTHY:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to improve Heritage Temples combined with Leisure under its 5 Trillion Economy Aspirations in Tirupathi, Srikalahasti, Sullurupeta, Naidupeta, Venkatagiri, Gudur and Satyavedu constituencies which are having prominent temples setting up Indian Tourism Development Gorporation Office (ITDG) for conducting 3
Nights/4 Days, 4 Nights/ 5 Days, 5 Nights/ 6 Days, 6 Nights/ 7
Days, 8 Nights/ 9 Days Gircuit Package Trips; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF TOURISM (sHRr G. KTSHAN REDDY)

(a): No, Sir. There are no packages designed by ITDG for these locations as on date. However, there are priyate tour and travel operators working in the area.

(b): Doesn't arise.

